

CHANGE ORDER(s)

AND /OR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 DATED OCTOBER 4, 2022

FILED WITH CONTRACT #36159

(SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.)



411 West Ocean Boulevard, 5th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802 (562) 570-6383

October 4, 2022

Select Electric Inc. 2790 Business Park Drive Vista, CA. 92081 562-807-1860 R-7190

CONTRACT NO.: 36159 PROJECT NO.: 3003220014

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 01

ATTENTION: James Allen

PROJECT:

10 SIGNALIZED LOCATIONS ON LCD

Dear James Allen:

When executed by the City Engineer, you are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications. The following change is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents enumerated in the Agreement between City and Contractor on the date referenced above and shall be performed under the same terms and conditions as required by the original Contract Documents. Except as modified herein, the original Contract Documents and all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect and all of the terms of the Contract Documents are hereby incorporated in this Contract Change Order.

Contract Summary - Cost:

Original Contract Amount	\$1,197,500.00
Previous Contract Change Orders	\$0.00
Previous Contract Amount	\$1,197,500.00
This Contract Change Order	\$2,890.66
New Contract Amount	\$1,200,390.66

<u>Contract Summary – Schedule:</u>

Original Contract Completion Date	10/25/22
Previous Time Extensions	0 Working Days
Previous Contract Completion Date	10/25/22
This Time Extension	0 Working Days
New Contract Completion Date	10/25/22

Description of Work to be done, estimates of quantities, Cost, and Time Extensions if any:

CONTRACT No.: 36159 10 SIGNALIZED LOCATIONS ON LCD CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 Page 2 of 3

ltem#	Description:	Cost / Working Days:	
CCO 1.01	Tree Trimming Costs: Trim Tree at Los Coyotes	\$2,890.66 / 0 Working Days	
	Diagonal and Palo Verde for Signal pole clearance		
	also provide Traffic control.		
	Lump Sum		
	Net Bid Item Quantity Adjustment:	\$0.00	
	New Extra Work/NTE Agreed Price	\$2,890.66	
	Total This Contract Change Order	\$2,890.66	
	This Time Extension	0 Working Days	

For CCO NO. 01, any time impact due to the described additional work is under review and negotiation and cannot be determined at this time. Any time extension shall only be granted in a subsequent change order to the Contractor upon satisfactory review of a Time Impact Analysis and as approved by the City.

By signing this Contract Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City of Long Beach from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542. The Prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all obligations of the Contractor associated with this Contract Change Order, and the City will not be liable for any claim of the Contractor for delays or extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this change order.

CONTRACT No.: 36159 10 SIGNALIZED LOCATIONS ON LCD CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 Page 3 of 3

All terms and conditions of the contract, except those modified herein, shall remain in full force and effect.

Reviewed and Recommended By:		Approved By:	
	10/04/2022	Jim Allen	v signed by Jim Allen US, as.allen@selectelectricinc.com elect Electric ", OU=LA, m Allen " D22.10.04 12:54:05-07'00'
Construction Inspector	(Date)	Contractor	(Date)
Keith Hoey	10/04/2022	Ein Ly	10/17/22
Assistant City Engineer	(Date)	Director of Public Works	or Designee (Date)
Don Tran	DON)Tran belancement	Del.	11/11/22
Project Manager	(Date)	Financial Management	(Date)